BOARD AGENDA ITEM

May 28,2019

SUBJECT:

Change Order Number 4 for the Graniteville Elementary Addition Project

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Change Order Number 4 for the Graniteville Elementary Addition from
RW Allen Construction, LLC is presented for your review and approval.
DOT requires us to relocate the existing entrance to align with Sims
Street. AT&T’s pedestals and cable relocation costs to Aiken Public
Schools is $103,202.00 this has always been waived in the past. This
amount will come from our Paving/Resurfacing account.

ADMINISTRATIVE CONSIDERATION:

The contractor, RW Allen Construction, LLC has submitted a Change
Order Number 4 in the total amount of $103,202.00 for AT&T relocation

costs.
RECOMMENDATION:
e Approve Change Order Number 4 for Graniteville Elementary
Addition project from RW Allen Construction, LLC in the amount of

$103,202.00 and this amount will be deducted from
Paving/Resurfacing account.

PREPARED BY:

Shawn D, Foster
Kevin A. Chipman

B-8



